		111					
	-	of the second party of the second sec	Street, St. Company of the St. C				
VIJICINAL Assessment Centi	e Services		The second contract of				
102 3023	Jeb descriptio	11	Date & Time Completed	Don			
REFNO NA 1M128001622 d4	SAS e-filing			Done by			
Veh Mo GBJ 4116 Y		t Shrs. Alf Thrs,					
DDA 13 02 2023 12:55	i-Niotor Cla	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF							
OD/ TP/Reporting Only		i-Motor W/O (Within: OB 2hrs, TP 4hrs) i-Photo Uploaded					
TP Insurer:	The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET					
Trinburg.	Assessment/S	CONTRACTOR	Proceedings of the second state of the second	and the same of th			
referred Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW:(	J ras i recijori	DA Rax / Hand	o Owner/Wksp				
	20 0		Tol: Fax	The second secon			
Owner/ Driver: (	9C 699p	INC(	, )/Non-NiC( )				
Policy No. (			P.	)			
Confirmed by: (	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)			
I was not / Daiser I is 122		Date:	Time:	)			
Vegr of Registration	Note-Est. Status (1	WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100	0%]			
V	varranty: YES (	)/NO(		-			
neral Remarks:-	00 ( )/\$2,000	( )	The second secon				
nerál Remarks:-  Nalk-In Customur: Customer's infor				The second of th			
Yalk-In Customer: Customer's inform Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	mation strictly Con	nfidential & Sti	fictly NO refer of repairer.	pertinante appare de la contrata escaca de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del la contr			
The Control of the Co	ORGENILY.	*		***************************************			
	YES( )/N	IO( );T	owing Co. (	)			
narks: (ING horline: 6788:6616)			Date&Time Completed	Done by			
Check / Post Repair Inspection	urtesy Car (						
Tribuad Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30]	( )			estimate de la managa considerativa di particola a materiale que di disconsiderativa de la serie			
	00] (	and general time.					
jury :							
Time Actions			55 (1886) (18 may 1 ng 1 n				
				<u> </u>			
	and the second s			5			
			The same that the same to				
		Market Ma					
NA2300463							
		Invoice Prep	aration Checklist	Amt (S) . Amt (S			
ant's Particulars		) AR : Accident R					
2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)   3) TF: Towing Fee				15			
ct No: 4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30							
ed Portion:		For claiming aga	inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)				
	7	) TR : Re-inspecti ) N1 : Idae DA + i	SMRT Survey 516				
ecked by (Engr-In-Coarge):	8	OTIF	d Services;-				
			ar/Tp: Aulovenine &	0			
rs' Comments :-		" N7: Fost Repair		51			

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
   The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
   Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
   By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission ... 14/02/2023 13:32 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 13/02/2023 12:55 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information TOA PAYOH EAST TURNING INTO TOA PAYOH LORONG 7 Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Toyota

Vehicle Registration Number **GBJ4116Y** 

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner DHKS PET SUPPLIES PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXX002E **Email Address** dhkspetssg@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93891786 Alternative Phone No.

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2982

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number MP001192

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver MOHAMAD SANI BIN JOHARI SXXXX854C Date Of Birth 17/07/1961 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 07/08/1997 Driving experience 25 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-93891786 Alt. Phone Number Email Address dhkspetssg@gmail.com Address ..... APT BLK 22 SIN MING ROAD Address complement ..... # 10-228 Postcode 570022 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident .... Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email ..... Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name NOOR ANDRI BIN RAMLY Gender Male **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name MacPherson Neighbourhood Police Post Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18007449999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65476366 Police Station Address Blk 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 Singapore 370054 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**



Vehicle Registration Number	SMC699P
Vehicle Manufacturer	Toyota
Vehicle Model	C-hr
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	Blue
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	JESSICA
NRIC No	SXXXX080D
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96458684
Address	(1 110110) 100-30438004
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	•
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	<b>.</b>
The strateging (moldaling DilVCI)	<u> </u>

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Pleas €report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any jalse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their as reself aw tirms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

ORKS Det Supplies Pte Ltd

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Person

Toa pujoh Gas Sketch Plan Toa payoh A- GBJ A116

Describe Circumstance of the Accident	_
Please Refer to the afferhed Police Repor	1
- 7/202302/3/2095-	
	-
	-
eclaration	
/e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect	-

KS Pet Supplies Pte Ltd

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

///o2/23

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

// Date & Time

///o2/23

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in VRIC/ID card)





1 of 4

Report No. T/20230213/2095

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tim 13/02/20	e Report N 23 16:32	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 40			
Informar	it's Partici	ulars					
	Informant: AD SANI B	IIN JOHARI	Address: APT BLK 22 SIN MING RO	AD #10-228 SINGAPORE 570022			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1514854C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93891786				
Nationalit SINGAP(	y: DRE CITIZ	EN	Email:				
Sex: Male	Age: 61	Date of Birth: 17/07/1961	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation DELIVER	on: Y DRIVER	2	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:			

	Non-Injury	Drink	Date/Time of	Type of Leasting
Type of	Others	Drive:	Accident:	Type of Location: X-Junction
Accident:	Outors	No No	13/02/2023 12:55	A-Junction
Location:				
TOA PAYOH	EAST			
Weather:		Road Surface:	Ro	pad Speed Limit:
vveather.				
Clear		Dry		oad Speed Limit:
The second control of the second of the seco		Dry Traffic Control:		
Clear			Tr	affic Volume:
Clear Traffic Flow: Two Way Type of Collis		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Workin	Tr. g He	affic Volume:
Clear Traffic Flow: Two Way Type of Collis	sion: ring Vehicles - Head 1	Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Workin	Tr. G He	affic Volume:

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBJ4116Y	Lorry	ТОУОТА	Dyna	White	Slightly Damaged	0
SMC699P	Car	TOYOTA	CHR	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





T/20230213/2095

2 of 4

Report No. T/20230213/2095

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Passenger						
Name	Noor Andri Bin Raml	V	Salanda (Salanda Con)	ID No		S8400392A
0.00.09 M3 00 400	, and		15 140.		00400032A	
Related Vehicle	GBJ4116Y (Lorry)			Contact No.		88152074
						And the second s
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of		Class: NIL
				Drivin		Date of Expiry: NIL
				1	Date	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Discl			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Driver						
Name	MOHAMAD SANI BIN JOHARI			ID No.		S1514854C
Related Vehicle	GBJ4116Y (Lorry)			Contact No.		93891786
	Control (conty)		Conta	ot 140.	55051700	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of		Class: 3
				Driving		Date of Expiry: NIL
				Licence & Expiry Date		
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch		NIL	
		Degree of		NIL		
Driver			Degree of	iiijui y	IVIL	
Name	Jessica			ID No		S2693080D
Related Vehicle	SMC699P (Car)			Contact No.		96458684
Hannital/Olini	NIII.				_	
Hospital/Clinic NIL			Class of Driving		Class: NIL	
				Licence		Date of Expiry: NIL
	en constitution and			Expiry	CONTROL CONTROL	
Date Treatment	NIL Dat			narge	NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### **Brief Details.**

On 13/02/2023 at about 1255hrs, I was driving my company lorry, GBJ4116Y, White Toyota Dyna along Toa Payoh East turning left into Lor 7 Toa Payoh, I was driving along lane 2 where I can turn left or go straight. I then turned left into Lor 7 Toa Payoh where one vehicle(SMC699P, Blue Toyota CHR) that was driving along the 3rd lane who can only turn left however, had drove straight. Her vehicle front had then collided with my vehicle left side. We then came down took photo and exchange particular after which she say she was in a rush and rush off. She also informed that she will lodge a police report. I then came to lodge a police report regarding the matter. There is no video camera in my vehicle. There is no rain and the road was dry. The damage on my lorry is some scratch on the left door and body. The damage on her vehicle is front right bumper dent and scratches.





3 of 4 Report No. T/20230213/2095

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 





4 of 4

Report No. T/20230213/2095

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:

SIGNATURE

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Informant:

SR STAFF SGT RICKY TAN WEI SAN	J.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/02/2023 16:32
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / SR STAFF SGT FAHKRUL RAZI BIN SUHAIME Contact No.: 65470000	Classification Of Case:
NP 168 NGAPORE	

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 13 02 2023 (DI	D/MM/YYYY, TIME- 12 . 55 (HH:MM)
LOCATION: TOA Payon G	ast timing into Ton puyon toning=
	- 1 1 1 g 11 10 100 jugor 1010 g -
7. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	411.6.14
The Factor of the Control of the Con	4116 Y
DINSURANCE COMPANY: TO	KIO Marine
C)POLICY NUMBER: MPOOT	192
COMPREHENSIVE	THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FREATHER
THE DALOUN / EDITE THEN A	
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT	SOMMERCIALLY MOTORCYCLE) .
IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	CLAIM (REPORTING ONLY)
Alname DHKS DET SUDD	lice off in
	10026 CONTACT: 93891786
CJADDRESS:	CURIACI: 9733971708
CONTINUE TO 3. d IF DRIVER ALSO	2
() including discours a Si NAME Mohamad Sani Bin	The state of the s
(2) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S15148 CIADDRESS: APT BLK 22 SIN 1 male passenger S57022	MINA POAD # 120
male passenger \$570022	10-228
BOCCUPATION: (INDOOR JOUIDO	61 (DD/MM/YYYY)
1) EARS OF DRIVING EXPREDIENCE	OTICE LACT.
THE	THIS THIS PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
THE DRIVE OF THE DRI	VER WITH INSURED.
DIROND SURFACE (DRY) WET OTH	AINING / OTHERS.
7. alreported to police (YES) NO	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POUCE	STATION: Macherson .
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SMC 69	00
Including shiver b) DRIVER'S NAME JESSICA	9P MODEL: Toyota CHR CRIME)
( NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT SO 6 0 3	
7. ITIKU PARIY VEHICLE	CONTACT: 9 045 8084
1.10 of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
DRIVER'S NAME	
( ) HRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:

Email = dhkspetssg@gmail.com

# Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: MZ-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T: (65) 6221 6111 F: (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E: tmis@toklomarine.com.sg W: www.toklomarine.com

A member of the Tokio Marine Group



# Certificate of Insurance

FORM MZ300

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MP001192 (Commercial Vehicle)

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

**GBJ4116Y** 

Chassis No.: JTFAT35Y80K212782

2. Name of Policyholder

DHKS PET SUPPLIES PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

17/04/2022 (00:00:00)

Date of Expiry of Insurance

16/04/2023

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the policyholder's business.

2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholders' business.

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The policy does not cover:-

1) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Account No: 2296DDA

Limit for total loss or theff-

Prevailing Market Value

Policy Excess

Own Damage Claims Additional Excess for Young, Elderly or Inexperience Driver(s) WindScreen Excess

SGD 600.00 SGD 2,500.00 SGD 100.00 (Original Excess : SGD 600.00)

Financial Interest:

(All Claims)

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

**Authorised Signature** 

User ID: 2296DDA-000-092

Page 1

Printed: 17-03-2022 11:34:01